



# Registration and fees

Dear Parents and Prospective Students,

We would like to welcome you to the East-West International School community. We accept students from ages 2 to 18 years old and take pride in providing a comprehensive curriculum that develops well-rounded, bilingual students who are active community members and working towards becoming global citizens.

Below is breakdown of our registration procedures for students who are entering school for the first time or making the transition from another country or school. We work with both students and their parents to ensure that our students feel safe and comfortable at East-West.

## Requirements

1. Complete and sign the Application Form. A copy can be collected at the East-West office or downloaded from the website.
2. Past school reports (if any)
3. Birth certificate/passport
4. Any medical records

## Procedures

1. Set an interview with the appropriate staff member, either the Primary or Secondary Principal.
2. Bring all requirements to the interview. Parents will be informed at the end of the interview if the child can be enrolled at East-West International School.
3. Pay the school fees and the one-time registration fee of \$400 either at the East-West campus or through bank transfer. Please inquire for details at the East- West office.

|                          | Annual Tuition fee (US\$) | Annual Capital fee (US\$) | Annual Material fee (US\$) | Annual Total (US\$) |
|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|
| Nursery and Pre-School 1 | 2520                      | 300                       | 100                        | 2920                |
| Pre-Kindergarten         | 3600                      | 300                       | 150                        | 4050                |
| Kindergarten to Grade 3  | 4776                      | 300                       | 150                        | 5226                |
| Grade 4 to Grade 5       | 5100                      | 300                       | 150                        | 5550                |
| Grade 6 to Grade 8       | 5340                      | 300                       | 250                        | 5890                |
| Grade 9 to Grade 10      | 5520                      | 300                       | 300                        | 6120                |
| Grade 11 to Grade 12     | 5700                      | 300                       | X                          | 6000                |

X: Annual Material Fees for Grade 11 and 12 = \$70 per subject + \$100 Science laboratory fee for each Science subject chosen + \$20 printing fee

Additional fees may include uniforms, school lunch, examination fees, ESL programs and after-school activities, transport and field trips. For more information please contact the East-West office or visit our website.



**ថ្លៃសិក្សា និងការចុះឈ្មោះ**

ជូនចំពោះអាណាព្យាបាលនិងសិស្សានុសិស្សជាទីរាប់អាន

យើងសូមស្វាគមន៍លោកអ្នកដែលអញ្ជើញមកកាន់សហគមន៍សាលាអន្តរជាតិអ៊ិស វ៉ែស។ យើងទទួលសិស្សចាប់ពីអាយុ ២ឆ្នាំដល់១៨ឆ្នាំ។ ពួកយើងមានមោទនភាពក្នុងការផ្តល់នូវកម្មវិធីសិក្សាដែលមានលក្ខណៈទូលំទូលាយដែលជួយអភិវឌ្ឍសិស្សប្រកបដោយចំណេះដឹងទាំងពីរភាសាដើម្បីឲ្យពួកគេក្លាយជាសមាជិកសហគមន៍ដ៏សកម្ម និងធ្វើការដើម្បីក្លាយជាពលរដ្ឋសកលលោកដ៏ល្អ។ តារាងខាងក្រោមបង្ហាញពីដំណើរការនៃការចុះឈ្មោះចូលរៀន ឬការផ្លាស់ពីប្រទេសក្រៅ ឬសាលារៀនផ្សេងៗនៅក្នុងស្រុក។ យើងធ្វើការសហការជាមួយសិស្សនិងអាណាព្យាបាលដើម្បីធានាឱ្យសិស្សានុសិស្សទាំងអស់មានសុវត្ថិភាពនិងមានជាសុភាពនៅសាលាអ៊ិស វ៉ែស។

**លក្ខខណ្ឌនៃការចុះឈ្មោះ**

- បំពេញនិងចុះហត្ថលេខាលើពាក្យស្នើសុំចូលរៀន។ ពាក្យស្នើសុំចូលរៀនអាចមកយកបាននៅការិយាល័យចុះឈ្មោះ ឬទាញយកពីគេហទំព័ររបស់សាលា។
- របាយការណ៍សិក្សាពីមុន (ប្រសិនបើមាន)
- លិខិតបញ្ជាក់សំបុត្រកំណើត / លិខិតឆ្លងដែន
- ឯកសារវេជ្ជសាស្ត្រផ្សេងៗ

**ដំណើរការនៃការចុះឈ្មោះ**

- រៀបចំការសម្ភាសន៍ជាមួយបុគ្គលិកសមស្រប គឺមាននាយិកាបឋមសិក្សា ឬនាយិកាអនុវិទ្យាល័យ។
- យកឯកសារដែលត្រូវការទាំងអស់សម្រាប់ការសម្ភាសន៍។ នៅចុងបញ្ចប់នៃការសម្ភាសន៍ អាណាព្យាបាលទាំងអស់នឹងត្រូវបានជូនដំណឹង ប្រសិនបើកូនរបស់ពួកគាត់អាចចុះឈ្មោះចូលរៀននៅសាលាអន្តរជាតិអ៊ិស វ៉ែសបាន។
- បង់ថ្លៃសាលានិងថ្លៃចុះឈ្មោះចូលរៀនតែម្តង ៤០០ដុល្លារ នៅសាលាអ៊ិស វ៉ែសឬធនាគារ។ សូមសាកសួរព័ត៌មានបន្ថែមនៅការិយាល័យចុះឈ្មោះសាលា ។

|                              | ថ្លៃសិក្សា<br>មួយឆ្នាំ (\$) | ថ្លៃអគារ<br>មួយឆ្នាំ (\$) | ថ្លៃសម្ភារៈ<br>មួយឆ្នាំ (\$) | តម្លៃសរុប<br>មួយឆ្នាំ (\$) |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| មត្តេយ្យដំបូងដល់កម្រិត១      | ២៥២០                        | ៣០០                       | ១០០                          | ២៩២០                       |
| ថ្នាក់មុនមត្តេយ្យ            | ៣៦០០                        | ៣០០                       | ១៥០                          | ៤០៥០                       |
| ថ្នាក់មត្តេយ្យ ដល់ ថ្នាក់ទី៣ | ៤៧៧៦                        | ៣០០                       | ១៥០                          | ៥២២៦                       |
| ថ្នាក់ទី៤ - ទី៥              | ៥១០០                        | ៣០០                       | ១៥០                          | ៥៥៥០                       |
| ថ្នាក់ទី៦ - ទី៨              | ៥៣៤០                        | ៣០០                       | ២៥០                          | ៥៨៩០                       |
| ថ្នាក់ទី៩ - ទី១០             | ៥៥២០                        | ៣០០                       | ៣០០                          | ៦១២០                       |
| ថ្នាក់ទី១១ - ទី១២            | ៥៧០០                        | ៣០០                       | X                            | ៦០០០                       |

X: តម្លៃសម្ភារៈប្រចាំឆ្នាំសម្រាប់ថ្នាក់ទី១១ និងទី១២ គឺ\$៧០ក្នុងមួយមុខវិជ្ជា + \$១០០ ថ្លៃមន្ទីរពិសោធន៍វិទ្យាសាស្ត្រតាមមុខវិជ្ជានីមួយៗដែលបានជ្រើសរើស + \$២០ សម្រាប់ថ្លៃបោះពុម្ពឯកសារផ្សេងៗ។ ថ្លៃបន្ថែមផ្សេងៗអាចរួមមានឯកសណ្ឋាន អាហារថ្ងៃត្រង់ ថ្លៃប្រឡង កម្មវិធីបន្ថែមម៉ោង ESL និងសកម្មភាពក្រៅម៉ោងសិក្សា រថយន្តសាលានិងទស្សនកិច្ចសិក្សា។ សម្រាប់ព័ត៌មានបន្ថែមសូមទាក់ទងការិយាល័យសាលា ឬចូលទៅកាន់គេហទំព័ររបស់យើង។